504208914 02/02/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4255591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
DAVID W KARDOS					06/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:						
Street Address:	20675	20675 NORDHOFF STREET				
City:	СНАТ	CHATSWORTH				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91311					
Property Typ		Numl	ber			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number:		Numl 8663024	ber]		
Property Typ	e DATA be sent to f provideo	8663024 • the e-mail address	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se ⊉gmail.com			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided	8663024 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 4105498747 conceptivesolutions@ DAVID W KARDOS 5688 FRENCH AVE	f irst; if that is un ssful, it will be se ⊉gmail.com ⁄LAND 21784			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	8663024 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 4105498747 conceptivesolutions@ DAVID W KARDOS 5688 FRENCH AVE SYKESVILLE, MARY	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se ⊉gmail.com /LAND 21784			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	8663024 the e-mail address if that is unsucces 4105498747 conceptivesolutions@ DAVID W KARDOS 5688 FRENCH AVE SYKESVILLE, MARY DAVID W KAR VID W KARDOS 5088 FRENCH AVE SYKESVILLE, MARY DAVID W KAR VDAVID W KAR 02/02/2017	first; if that is un ssful, it will be se @gmail.com /LAND 21784 RDOS os/	nt via US		

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DAVID KARDOS, whose address is 5688 French Avenue, Sykesville, MD 21784 (Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto GX2 CONCEPTS, INC., a California corporation, having its primary place of business at 20675 Nordhoff Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311 CA 92024 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents and patent applications listed below; (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patents and patent applications; and (c) foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent No.:	US 8,663,024 B2,
Application No.:	12/95L041,
Country:	The United States
Filing Date:	November 20, 2010
Issued Date:	March 4, 2014
Title:	Golf Setup and Swing Training Aid

In addition, Assignor agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (I) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the

-13-

Patent Purchase Agreement.wpd

PATENT REEL: 041153 FRAME: 0598 entire interest therein. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at _______, on this _____, day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR

DAVID KARDOS

Patent Purchase Agreement.wpd

PATENT REEL: 041153 FRAME: 0599